
Last Updated: August 16, 2024

NUMERICAL ROSTER

* - Injured List, *** - Pirates 40-man roster, % - Temporary Inactive player, # - MLB rehab, ^ - Development List

PITCHERS (15 + 2 IL)

No.	 Name				  
7	 Robby Hammock	 Manager 
38	 Fernando Nieve	 Pitching Coach
	 Brady Conlan	 Hitting Coach	
14	 Justin Orton	 Integrated Baseball Performance Coach

	 Gary Green	 Bench Coach	
43	 Taylor Davis	 Catching Coach
	 Victor Silva	 Athletic Trainer 
	 Glenn Nutting	 Strength & Conditioning Coach
	 Vinny Lorelli	 Operations Assistant
	 Jacob Godfrey	 Clubhouse Manager
	 Peyton Arnold	 Nutritionist
	 John “Smooth” Wilson	 Staff Assistant

8/15	 RHP Beau Sulser - Signed by PIT, assigned to ALT
	 C Eli Wilson - Placed on Development List
8/16	 RHP Chris Gau - Released

CATCHERS (2 + 1 Dev. List)

INFIELDERS (6)

OUTFIELDERS (5)

COACHING STAFF

RECENT TRANSACTIONS

2	 Brenden Dixon
3	 Tres Gonzalez
5	 Tsung-Che Cheng
6	 Grant Ford
10	 Jase Bowen
12	 Matt Fraizer
13	 Cy Nielson
15	 Nick Cimillo
17	 Dominic Perachi
18	 Drake Fellows
19	 Sammy Siani
22	 Jack Carey
23	 Nick Dombkowski
24	 Carter Bins
27	 Abrahan Gutierrez
28	 Eli Wilson
30	 Emmanuel Chapman
32	 Jaden Woods
35	 Brad Case
39	 Eddy Yean
41	 Beau Sulser
44	 Mike Jarvis

45	 Po-Yu Chen
46	 Yoyner Fajardo
47	 Anthony Solometo
48	 J.C. Flowers
49	 Kervin Pichardo
53	 Justin Meis
54	 Jackson Glenn

	 COACHES
7	 Robby Hammock
14	 Justin Orton
		  Brady Conlan
38	 Fernando Nieve
43	 Taylor Davis
		  Gary Green

No.	 Name	 B/T	 Ht. 	 Wt. 	 Born	 Age	 Hometown	 Acquired	 School	 Pronunciation	
	 Hunter Barco*	 L/L	 6-4	 210	 12/15/00	 23	 Taveras, FL	 2nd Round (2022)	 Florida	 --
22	 Jack Carey	 R/R 	 6-0 	 205 	 9/20/99 	 24 	 Charleston, SC 	 11th Round (2021) 	 Duke 	 --
35	 Brad Case	 R/R 	 6-7 	 242 	 9/13/96 	 27 	 Pelham, NY 	 17th Round (2018) 	 Rollins College 	 -- 
30	 Emmanuel Chapman	 R/R	 6-6	 255	 9/23/98	 25	 Baguanos, Cuba	 MiLB FA (2023)	 --	 --
45	 Po-Yu Chen	 L/R	 6-2	 187	 10/2/01	 22	 Taoyuan City, Taiwan	Int’l FA (2020)	 --	 --
23	 Nick Dombkowski	 R/L 	 6-2 	 210 	 8/9/98 	 26 	 West Springfield, MA 	UDFA (2021) 	 Univ. of Hartford 	 domb-COW-skee
18	 Drake Fellows	 L/R 	 6-5 	 216 	 3/6/98 	 26 	 Chicago, IL 	 Trade - SD (2021) 	 Vanderbilt 	 --
48	 J.C. Flowers	 R/R	 6-3	 195	 5/19/98	 26	 Orange Park, FL	 4th Round (2019)	 Florida State Univ.	 --
6	 Grant Ford	 R/R	 6-1	 195	 3/11/98	 26	 San Jose, CA	 5th Round (2019)	 Univ. of Nevada	 --
53	 Justin Meis	 R/R	 6-2	 171	 11/23/99	 24	 Bethel Park, PA	 10th Round (2021)	 Eastern Michigan	 mice
13	 Cy Nielson	 R/L	 6-3	 210	 2/25/01	 23	 Spanish Fork, UT	 8th Round (2022)	 BYU	 kneel-son
17	 Dominic Perachi	 L/L	 6-4 	 195 	 2/27/01 	 23 	 Washington Depot, CT 	 11th Round (2022) 	 Salve Regina (RI) 	 per-ah-chee
47	 Anthony Solometo 	 L/L 	 6-4 	 203 	 12/2/02 	 21 	 Sicklerville, NJ 	 2nd Round (2021) 	 Bishop Eustace (NJ) 	 saul-o-MEET-o
	 Sean Sullivan*	 S/R	 6-1	 195	 10/2/00	 23	 Woodland Hills, CA	 8th Round (2021)	 Cal	 --
41	 Beau Sulser	 R/R 	 6-2 	 195 	 5/5/94 	 30 	 Escondido, CA 	 MiLB FA (2024) 	 Dartmouth 	 --
32	 Jaden Woods	 L/L	 6-2	 205	 2/1/02	 22	 Warner Robins, GA	 7th Round (2023	 Georgia	 --
39	 Eddy Yean	 R/R	 6-3	 264	 6/25/01	 23	 Sabana Grade de Boya, D.R.	 Trade - WSH (2020)	 --	 yeen

No.	 Name	 B/T	 Ht. 	 Wt. 	 Born	 Age	 Hometown	 Acquired	 School	 Pronunciation	
24	 Carter Bins	 R/R	 6-0 	 215 	 10/7/98 	 25 	 Fairfield, CA 	 Trade - SEA (2021) 	 Fresno State 	 --
27	 Abrahan Gutierrez	 R/R	 6-0 	 214 	 10/31/99 	 24 	 Caracas, Venezuela 	 Trade - PHL (2021) 	 -- 	 --
28	 Eli Wilson^	 R/R	 6-1	 190	 7/6/98	 26	 Seattle, WA	 16th Round (2019)	 Minnesota	 --

No.	 Name	 B/T	 Ht. 	 Wt. 	 Born	 Age	 Hometown	 Acquired	 School	 Pronunciation	
5	 Tsung-Che Cheng***	 L/R	 5-7	 173	 7/26/01	 23	 Pingtung, Taiwan	 Int’l Free Agent (2019)	 --	 sung-chay cheng
15	 Nick Cimillo	 R/R	 6-3	 215	 2/23/00	 24	 Suffern, NY	 16th Round (2022)	 Rutgers	 sim-ill-oh
2	 Brenden Dixon	 R/R 	 5-11 	 205 	 11/20/00 	 23 	 Weatherford, TX 	 20th Round (2021) 	 Weatherford JC (TX) 	 --
54 	 Jackson Glenn 	 R/R 	 6-0 	 205 	 10/24/97 	 26 	 Cedar Hill, TX 	 5th Round (2021) 	 Dallas Baptist Univ. 	 --
44	 Mike Jarvis	 R/R	 5-10 	 180 	 5/12/98 	 25 	 San Diego, CA 	 6th Round (2021) 	 San Diego State Univ. 	 --
49	 Kervin Pichardo	 R/R	 6-0	 180	 10/15/01	 22	 Bronx, NY	 Trade - SD (2024)	 Monroe HS (NY)	 peach-are-doe

No.	 Name	 B/T	 Ht. 	 Wt. 	 Born	 Age	 Hometown	 Acquired	 School	 Pronunciation	
10	 Jase Bowen	 R/R	 6-1	 205	 9/2/00	 23	 Northwood, OH	 11th Round (2019)	 Toledo Central Catholic (OH)	 --	
46	 Yoyner Fajardo	 L/R	 6-0	 179	 4/6/99	 25	 Santo Domingo, D.R.	 Trade - MIN (2024)	 --	 yoi-ner fuh-HAR-do
12	 Matt Fraizer	 L/R 	 6-3 	 220 	 1/12/98 	 26 	 Fresno, CA 	 3rd Round (2019) 	 Arizona 	 --
3	 Tres Gonzalez	 L/L	 5-11	 185	 10/4/00	 23	 Atlanta, GA	 5th Round (2022)	 Georgia Tech	 tress
19	 Sammy Siani	 L/L	 5-10	 195	 12/14/00	 23	 Glenside, PA	 CB-A Round (2019)	 William Penn Charter HS (PA)	 see-AH-knee

INF Francisco Acuna, LHP Tyler Samaniego
OTHERS ON IL


